

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.910 OF 2007
(Arising out of S.L.P.(C) No.6902/2005)

Nathuni Ram

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Raghupat Ram and Ors.
)

Respondent (s)

Date : 23/02/2007 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant (s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmed,Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmed,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Bandhyopadhyay,Adcv.

Mr. Mohd. Shah Nawaz Hasan,Adv.

Mr. Syed Irfan Alam,Adv.

Ms. Shabana Saifi,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

Hon'ble Dr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounced

Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr.

Justice R.V. Raveendran.

Leave granted. The appeal is allowed without any order
as to costs in terms of the signed judgment.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.